ORDER: AUTHORIZE SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT PCO #6 FOR CHANGES TO
TOILET COMPARTMENT LIGHTING AND SENSORS AND SINK AND LAVATORY
CHANGES

Motion was made by Scott Allen, duly seconded by Greg Bynum, to authorize
Sheriff’s Department PCO #6 for changes to toilet compartment lighting and sensors and sink
and lavatory changes.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 3™ day of
September, 2024.

W»p 2 A

B\reﬂ'Larson, Pres dent Mike Roberts, Chancery Clerk
Board of Superv1s0rs

TR T A 5



Z

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS

August 28, 2024

Joel Hollowell, Director of Development Services
Lafayette County

300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, MS 38655

B

A New Sheriff’s Department Building

and Improvements at the Detention

Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)

Lafayeite County Board of Supervisors

PCO #6 — Toilet Compartment Lighting & Sensors; Sink & Lavatory Changes

Dear Joel:

I attach the Contractor’s PCO #6 to add LED flat panel fixtures and occupancy sensors within each toilet
compartment in the multi-fixture restrooms located on the ground floor and second floor (Women’s
Restroom 128, Men’s Restroom 129, Men’s Restroom 218, and Women's Restroom 219) as indicated in
the revised lighting plans E1.1 and E1.2 and revised light fixture schedule on E0.0 issued with RFP#3 (also
attached). This change was necessary to illuminate the interior of the privacy-type toilet compartments
which extend from the floor to within 4-inches of the ceiling, making them more like separate rooms than
traditional toilet compartments, The toilet compartments were changed from standard type partitions to
privacy type partitions at the request of the Sheriff's Department late in the Construction Documents phase,
but this change was not coordinated with RCP’s and lighting plans at that time. RFP#3 also changed all
sinks and lavatories from drop-in to undermounted type which are more appropriate for the quartz
countertops and vanify tops. This change was done at no additional cost.

The Contractor’s total proposed change to the Contract Sum for the additional lighting and sensors in the
restrooms is $11,865.80. 14 additional Days are also included in this PCO to perform the additional work
and for processing and/or lead times associated with this work. We have reviewed the proposed costs and
additional time requested, found them to be reasonable, and recommend that this proposal be accepted as
soon as possible.

Please advise if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours, .-

. Wa cﬁ, Ass'd'c;. AIA
Senior Project Manager
Howorth & Associates Architects

Enclosurgs

Post Office Box 1569 ) Onford, Mississippi 38655
662.234.7444 » Fux 662.234.0008 » o-mail howo@howortharch.com

H
H
i
£
¢
H
i
¢
&

i
P
£
P
3
1
3
H




- CONSTRUCTEGN -

FLAGST Ly

2006 ASPEN COVE - BRANDON, MS - 39042 PHONE: (601) 824-4646  FAX: {601) 824-2211 www.flagstarconstruction.com

August 22, 2024

Attn: Paul Waddell

Howorth and Associates Architects
800 North Lamar, Suite 4

QOxford, MS 38655

Re: LCSD Building and Improvements- Phase 2
Oxford, Mississippi

Change Proposal 006

Mr. Waddell:

Please accept the following as our proposal for costs associated with work indicated in RFP #3. The total cost is as
follows:

Tidwell Electric (Proposal Attached)..........ccoooo i $10,918.82
Fireline (Correspondence Attached)..............cocooi $0.00
Tristar (Correspondence Attached)... ... e 30,00
Missco (Correspondence Attached)..............ocoooi $0.00

Sales Tax (35%)$38215
SUBEOMA - oo s et e e e e e e a0 911,300.77

e L e SOTUTT TS OO PP PP PP PR VPEPFTRPRReS $11,865.80

This proposal expires in fourteen (14) days. We hereby request the addition of fourteen (14ea) days to the contract
duration for processing and completion of this work. Please provide approval status as quickly as possible.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or need any additional information regarding the above.

Sincerely,

FLAGSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

R. Lee Kittrell
Project Manager




Tidwell Holdings LLC - 21116 Highway 6 E - Batesville, M5 38606

»
g A TIDWVWEL?. Change Order #4

Project: Customer: Prepared By:

LCSD PHASE 2 REBID FlagStar Construction Dustin Tidwell

Contract #808733539 dustin_tidwellelectric@gmail.com

Contract Date: 1/24/2024 8/15/2024
BATHROOM REVISION $10,918.62
Description of Change:
ADD LIGHTING AND SENSORS PER RFP #3
item ary Price Subtotal
CONDUIT GROUND FLOOR 70.00 $0.45 531.50
CONDUIT LABOR GROUND FLOOR 1.75 $60.00 $105.00
CONDUIT FITTINGS GROUND FLOOR 1.00 $8.12 $8.12
CONDUIT FITTINGS LABOR GROUND FLOOR 1.00 $60.00 $60.00
4 Square Deep Box GROUND FLOOR 12.00 $1.26 $15.12
4 Square Deep Box LABOR GROUND FLOOR 4.80 $60.00 $288.00
LIGHTING 8 SENSORS GROUND FLOOR 12.00 $217.86 $2,614.32
LIGHTING & SENSOR LABOR GROUND FLOOR 11.66 $60.00 $699.60
#12 WIRE GROUND FLOOR 250.00 $0.26 $65.00
#12 WIRE LABOR GROUND FLOOR 1.19 $60.00 $71.40
LOW VOLTAGE WIRING GROUND FLOOR 40.00 50.19 §7.60
LOW VOLTAGE WIRING LABOR GROUND FLOOR 0.46 $60.00 $27.60
CONDIHT 2ND FLOOR 80.00 $0.45 $36.00
CONDWUIT LABOR 2ND FLOOR 2.00 $60.00 $120.00
CONDUIT FITTINGS 2ND FLOOR 1.00 $9.00 $9.00
CONDUIT FITTINGS LABOR 2ND FLOOR 100 $60.00 $60.00
4 Square Deep Box 2ND FLOOR 16.00 $1.26 $20.16
4 Square Deep Box LABOR 2ZND FLOOR 6.40 $60.00 $384.00
LIGHTING & SENSORS 2ND FLOOR 16.00 $217.86 $3,485.76
LIGHTING & SENSORS LABOR 2ND FLOOR 15.55 $60.00 $933.00
#12 WIRE 2ND FLOOR 270.00 $0.26 $70.20
#12 WIRE {ABOR 2ND FLOOR 1.9¢ $60.00 $117.60
LOW VOLTAGE WIRE 2ND FLOOR 60.00 $0.19 $11.40
LOW VOLTAGE WIRE LABOR 2ND FLOOR 0.69 $60.00 $41.40




4 SQUARE BLANK COVER GROUND FLOOR 10.00 $0.62

$6.20 i
4 SQUARE BLANK COVER LABOR GROUND FLOOR 1.51 $60.00 $90.60
4 Square Blank Cover 2ND FLOOR 12.00 $0.62 $7.44
4 Square Blank Cover LABOR 2ND FLOOR 1.81 $60.00 $108.60
P/OH 1.00 $1,424.00 $1,424.00
i
Totat Price: $10,918.62
Original Contract Sum:  $1,500,000.00 i
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders; $8,224.00 '
Adjusted Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order: $1,508,224.00
Value of This Change Order: $10,918.62

Revised Contract Total:  $1,519,142.62
We hereby agree to make the changes specified for Total Price listed above.

CONTRACTOR:

Tidwell Holdings LLC

The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All

work shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract unless
otherwise stipulated.

ACCEPTED BY:

H
FlagStar Construction

Tidwell Holdings LLC - 21116 Highway 6 E - Batesville, MS 38606




Lee Kittrell

_-_M

From; Jay White <Jay@fireline-ms.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2024 4:06 PM

To: Lee Kittrell

Subject: RE: A New Sheriff's Department Building and improvements at the Detenticn Center -

Phase 2 (REBID 2) - REQUEST FOR PRICING #3

Lee,

No additional cost to Firetine for this RFP #3.

lay White - Estimator
Fireline, Inc.
662-841-2585 (w}
562.791-9097(m)

From: Lee Kittrell <lee@flagstarconstruction.com>

Sent: Monday, August 19, 2024 10:22 AM
To: Jay White <lay@fireline-ms.com>

Subject: FW: A New Sheriff's Department Building an

REQUEST FOR PRICING #3

Jay:

d improvements at the Detention Center - Phase 2 (REBID 2) -

Good morning. Just wanted to confirm you received this correspondence.

Thanks,

R. Lee Kittrell, LEFED®&-AP

Flagstar Construction Company, Inc.

2006 Aspen Cove - Brandon, MS 39042
0: 601-824-4646 M: 601-209-7982
lee@flagstarconstruction.com

LAY
-goRSTRECTION -

From; Lee Kittrell
Sent: Friday, August 16, 2024 10:51 AM
To: Jay White <Jay@fireline-ms.com>

= -.

Subject: FW: A New Sheriff's Department Building and Improvements at the Detention Center - Phase 2 {REBID 2) -

REQUEST FOR PRICING #3

Jay:

| failed to send this to you previously. Please review and send me pricing as soon as possible.

1

e et

;
i
¢
:
£
¢
F:
¢
i
L
2
&
£
5
p




4
£
:E
t
[
i

TRI-STAR COMPANIES, INC.

P.0. BOX 1548 - 910 KEATING ROAD

BATESVILLE, MS 38606

£62-578-4440 FAX 662-578-4447

August 6, 2024
3

TO: Flagstar Construction |
ATTH: Lee Kittrell
RE; RFP-3

There would be no charge for Tri Star to change the L-2 lavatories, and the S-1&2 sinks to undermount sinks, if the :
countertop guy’s mount the sinks, lavatories and drill the holes for the faucets. If this is to be done, we will need to know ;

before the fixtures ship, which will be in September.
» 4 i
David Hendrix PM

:
!
!
:
i
3
£

;
i



Lee Kittrell

From: Brent Walker <bwalker@missco.com>

Sent: Friday, August 9, 2024 1:20 PM

To: Lee Kittrell

Cc Paul Waddell; Mike Parker; zeb Collums; dhendrix@tristarcompanies.com; Paul Rials
Subject: Re: A New Sheriff's Department Building and Improvements at the Detention Center -

Phase 2 (REBID 2) - REQUEST FOR PRICING #3

Lee,
There will be no change in price for this request. Just to let you know, when we install the cabinets and

our vendor comes out to template for the quanz, he will need (1) sink {of each size) to take with him to his
shop for the cutouts and witl bring it back when he delivers the tops to install them. Please confirmyou

received this and let me know if you have any guestions.
Thanks,

Brent Walker
Project Manager
Missco Interior Concepts

RS DL NP A o g S iV o R SR R b 0 ST o o £t i i 0 AP b TS Mg S 0 B R R LR S e I 4 D 8 0

Erom: Lee Kittrell <lee@flagstarconstruction.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2024 9:06 AM

To: Brent Walker <bwalker@missco.com>
Ce: Paul Waddell <paul@howortharch.com>; Mike Parker <mikeparker@fiagstarconstruction.com>; zeb Collums

<zeb@flagstarconstruction.com>; dhendrix@tristarcompanies.com <dhendrix@tristarcompanies.com>
Subject: FW: A New Sheriff's Department Building and Improvements at the Detention Center - Phase 2 (REBID 2) -

REQUEST FOR PRICING #3

Brent:

Good moming. Please review the attached and confirm that you are in agreement with installing the sinks to be
provided by our mechanical subcontractor- should this change be approved by the owner.

Thanks,

R. Lee Kittrell, LEELXD-AP

Flagstar Construction Campany, Inc.

2006 Aspen Cove - Brandon, MS 39042
0: 601-824-4646 M:601-209-7982

- QURSTRRETION-

s e

.
i
;.




PROFESSIONAL’S
REQUEST FOR PRICING

z

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITELTS

PROJECT: A New Sheriff's Department Building and
Improvements at the Detention Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
Oxford, Mississippi

PROJECT NO: 2020-30-2 RFP NO. 3
DATE: August 2, 2024

PLEASE PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

item No. 1 — Add Type ‘B’ fixtures, Type ‘M’ fixtures, Type ‘N’ fixtures, and occupancy sensors in
Women's Restroom 128, Men's Restroom 129, Men's Restroom 218 and Women's
Restroom 219 per revised Lighting Plans on attached Sheets E1.1 and E1.2, and
on revised Light Fixture Schedule on attached Sheet E0.0. Ceiling grids, existing
Type ‘B’ & 'BE' fixtures, HVAC supply air diffusers, and exhaust grilles have baen
reconfigured to accommodate layouts of privacy-type toilet compartments. Install
per revised RCP’s on attached Sheets A1.2 and A1.3.

Item No. 2 — Change all 'L-2’ lavatories, ‘S-1" sinks, and 'S-2" sink from drop-in to undermounted
types indicated on attached cut sheets. Provide all necessary fittings, installation
hardware, etc. required for complete installation.

Post Offica Box 1569 . Ouford, Mississippi 38655
6422347444 « Fox 662.234.0008 www.howottharch.com




American Stamdard OVALYN™
Style Thal Werks Better L-2 UNDERCOUNTER SINK

BARRIER FREE VITREOUS CHINA

OVALYN™ UNDERCOUNTER SINK

+ Classic oval undermount sink

» Made from vitreous china

* Front overflow

* Supplied with mounting kit (047194-0070A)
and template

O 0495.221 Unglazed rim
435 x 359mm
(17-1/8" x 14-1/8")
LJ 0495.300 Glazed underside

e b g

Bowl size:

382mm (15-1/16") wide
308mm (12-1/18"} front to back
140mm (5-1/2") deep

0 0496.221 Unglazed rim
489 x 413mm
(19-1/4" x 16-1/4") ,_
[J 0496.300 Glazed underside

Bowl size:

432mm (17") wide
356mm (14"} front to back
140mm (5-1/2") deep

T
£
E
¢

SEE REVERSE FOR ROUGHING-IN DIMENSIONS

(J 0497.221 Unglazed rim
546 x 441mm
(21-1/2" x 17-3/8")

(1 0497.300 Glazed underside '

Bowl size:

483mm (19") wide

391mm (15-3/8") front to back
140mm (5-1/2"} deep

Compliance Certifications -

Meets or Exceeds the Following Specifications:
* ASME A112.19.2M for Vitrsous China Fixtures

* CAN/CSA B45 series

To Be Specified:

0 Color: £ WHI2 QO Bone O Linen ;
Q Silver [ Fawn Beige Q Black

O Faucet™

Q Faucet Finish:

3 Supplies: ;

0 1-1/4* Trap:

* See faucet section for additional models available

J53
© 2008 AS America Inc. Revised 2/08




Americam Standard

OVALYN™
UNDERCOUNTER SINK

Style That Works Better
[&] BARRIER FREE VITREOUS CHINA
51mm(2) Ay r’B"J /_ Eglss:f.-?sﬁ;kén 0496/0487 NOTES:
MR oot v e cemommacrr — DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF SUPPLIED AND “P”
é‘_‘m'z'l. '“‘33-@ QT No, 147194-0070A) TRAP ARE SUGGESTED.
=T.. | L J— ¥ UNDERCOUNTER MOUNTING KIT SUPPLIED WITH SINK.
ook oF 77 @ | + ORASS INSERT. ﬂ PLEASE NOTE MINIMUM INTERIOR CLEARANCE DIMENSION {(K).
GOUNTER {, N\ - FITTINGS NOT INCLUDED AND MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY,
oRuT P \I AR - R i USE ENGLOSED TEMPLATE FOR COUNTERTOP CUTOUT
\ A Jerenion e SEALING COMPOUND SUPPLIED 8Y OTHERS.
N oL SCREW
R 4// [ i IMPORTANT: Dimensions of fixtures are nominal and may vary within
CASINET =F = REFERTOMSTRUCTIONS  tg range of tolerances established by ANSH Standard A112.19.2.
EACE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION These measurements are subject to change or cancellation. No
L —& —2ame responsibility is assumed for use of superseded or voided pages.
seauns cuemor | “ea
i OTHERS!
coMPOUND — (i ki _ﬁ;;m - MEETS THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
W T : ey GUIDELINES AND ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBLE AND
b I USEABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES -
I e CHECK LOCAL CODES.
Countertop 864mm (34") from finished fioor. Lavatory
B amm
et r'——-‘rfg: " CRAHING FOR instalied 76mm {3°) from front edge of countertap.
l SUPPLIES DIMENSIGNAL Countertop thickness to be 25mm (1" maximum.
. ASREQD PLRPOSES ONLY.
mm
sa4mm 1-1/4 / ADA DRAIN (34} N, IT 13 MOT AN EXACT]
g O.D. WASTE UTLET assmm REPRESENTATION.
1-114 0.D. TAILPIECE: 3Bmm 7"
i MIN,
7~ PINISHED FLOOR
FITTING A B -
CENTERSET | 1-1/4 (32mm) | 4 {102mm)
SPREAD | 1-3/8 {35mm) | @ (203mm)
CAT. NO. E £ G H c D J K|
. a88mm | 413mm | as2mm [ 356mm | 103mm 182mm | 16mm 500mm
0486.221 | (yp-14) | (16078 | {1 (4 | @ane | aney ) (1 ] Dy %
S46mm | 441mm 433mm | 391mm 95mm 181mm | 19mm 534mm
0607221 | oy | 17-3my | s | oswm | s | vz | () ] 2106)

NOTES:

USE ENCLOSED TEMPLATE FOR COUNTER TOP
FITTINGS NOT INCLUDED WITH FIXTURE AND M
ORDERED SEPARATELY.

* DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR LOCATION OF SUPPLIED AND *P*

TRAP ARE SUGGESTED.

¥ UNDERCOUNTER MOUNTING KIT SUPPLIED WITH SINK.

B
stmm2 A, ‘]
MlN‘TﬁllE'M)

0495

FINISHED WALL

/" OR SPLASHBACK
it W OETAIL OF WINTIHG CLIP

COUNTER
TOP

4 o 454mm
b1 208mm 078
(14-1/8) [ 4 {12-1186)

H o et
i [—\—‘:——‘{ |
(2172 = ;
= MINIMUM
o = ‘
EDGE OF [y E"EF,/,’ N INTERIOR

NS CLEARANCE

cuTouT 358mm
REFER TO INETAUCTICNS.
PROYIOET WITH KIT FOR
p oL P4 ADDTIOMAL [MFORMATION
B
Ay RN Z s
T -
FURNITURE = — FITTING ) B
GENTERSET | 1-7/4 (32mm| & (102mm)
INTERIOR g2mm
SURFAGE I-—US""Wl SPAEAD 1-3/8 (3Smm)_| 8 (203mm]
£35MM
(1748)
COUNTE i -~
ATOP
SEALING
CUTOUT. COMPQUND. &Y QTHERSH
UST BE -| - _T
19tmm
. 13mm 712
imm
(15-14) az)

PLEASE NOTE MINIMUM INTERIOR CLEARANCE DIMENSION (K). '{?;m?

SEALING COMPOUND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS.

IMPORTANT: Dimensions of fixtures are nominal &

nd may vary within  geqnm

tha range of tolerances established by ANSI Standard A112.19.2. 1241 [§]

These measurements are subject to change or canceliation. No
responsibility is assumed for use of supersaded or voided pages

GUIDELINES AND ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBLE AND
USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES -

CHECK LOCAL CODES.

Countertop 864mm (34%) from finished tloor. Lavatory
installed 51mm (2'} from front edge of countertop.
Countertop thickness to be 26mm {17} maximum.

@ MEETS THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

203mm
1B)
SUPPLIES
A AB REQ'D
1-1/4
ADA DRAIN
0.0. WASTE OUTLET
1-1/4 Q0. TAILPIES
3emm

1-uz)

FINISHED F1.OOR

J54

© 2008 AS America Inc.

L4 L r —

Revised 2/08




B
® = 1 Undermount double-equal kl;‘:c?hl:alrle sylr:z
KOHLER S-1

K-28900

Features

® 36" (914 mm) minimum base cabinet width.
Double-equal bowls,

9" (229 mm) depth provides generous workspace.
Rounded corners are easy to clean.

SilentShield® sound-absorption technology offers quieter
performance.

Rear drains increase workspace in the sink and storage
space underneath.

No faucet holes; requires wall- or counter-mount faucet.
Box includes: Sink, instailation hardware. :
Optional K-28903 silicone bow! mat (sold separately). :

Material Codes/Standards
® Premium 18-gauge stainless steel. ASME A112.19.3/CSA B45.4
® KOHLER stainless steel sinks resist corrosion and tarnishing.

KOHLER® Stainless Steel Sinks
Lifetime Limited Warranty
See website for detailed warranty information.

Installation
®  Undermount.

Recommended Products/Accessories
K-28903 Silicone sink mat
K-8801 Sink drain and strainer with tailpiece
K-23729 Stainless steel cleaner
K-8799 Sink drain and strainer basket
K-23726 Drain treatment

Optional Products/Accessories
K-28305 Bamboo cutting board
K-28908
K-11352 Disposal Flange with Stopper

Included Components
Additional Components:
instalfation hardware

1-800-4KOHLER (1-800-456—4537) N ‘ _ o THEBOLD LOCK
Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications. OF
For the most current Specification Sheet, go to www.kohler.com. KOHLER@

5-20-2022 10:31 - US/CA




B
® Undermount double-equal kliighlélr? Syl:l:
KOHLER

K-283900
(1R NN
6-3/8" é
(162 mm) ;
\S >/ :
8-5/18"
(211 mm)~~—15-5/8" (397 mm}—= .
9-5/16"
14-11/16" ‘ ‘ (237 mm) f
{373 mm)
| |
-—-——-“"—-Q—-—'—7Q--— :
1-1/2" 0D
Technical Information Notes : . .
All product dimensions are nominal. !nstall tI.'us product according to the installation
. . instructions. P
Bowl configuraticn:  Double equai :
Installation: Undermount
Min. base cabinet 36" (914 mm)
width: [
Bow! area {Left): Length: 14-3/8" (365 mm)
Width: 16-1/8" (410 mm)
Bowl depth: 9" (229 mm) ;
Water depth: 9" (229 mm)
Bowl! area (Right): Length: 14-3/8" (365 mm) i
Width: 16-1/8" (410 mm)
Bowl! depth: 9" (229 mm) :
Water depth: 9" (229 mm) i
Drain hole: 3-5/8" (92 mm)
Template: Undermount, 1476436-7, required,
included
1-800-4KOHLER (1-800-456-4537) THE BOLD LOOK ;
Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications. OF ;
For the most current Specification Sheet, go to www.kohler.com. KOHLER,

5-20-2022 10:31 - US/CA



Undert ®
KOHLER® 8-2 Undern?ougt bgrns%k

K-3331

Features

21" (533 mm) minimum base cabinet width.

Single bowi.

7-1/2" (191 mm) depth.

Rear drain placement increases vanity cabinet storage space
underneath sink.

® Includes installation hardware.

Material i
*  Premium 18-gauge stainiess steel. :

Installation 5
®  Undermount. f

Recommended Products/Accessories ;
K-6388 Sink Rack ADA
K-8801 Sink drain and strainer with tailpiece
K-8799 Sink drain and strainer basket Codes/Standards
K-23726 Drain treatment ASME A112.19.3/CSA B45.4

K-23729 Stainless steel cleaner ADA
i . ICC 1171
Optional Products/Accessories /ANSI A11

K-11352 Disposal Flange with Stopper KOHLER® Stainless Steel Sinks

Included Components Lifetime Limited Warranty

Addsi’t;c;r;z:_)l Components: See website for detailed warranty information.

1-800-4KOHLER (1-800-{456—4537) N . . o THE BOLD 1OOK
Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications. OF
For the most current Specification Sheet, go to www.kohier.com. KOHLER@

11-30-2022 01:36 - US/CA



KOHLER.

d ™ t
/ \ 5-7/8"
(149 mm)
S N
| ) 7/8"
{22 mm)
\k |
7-7/8" R
=—(200 mm)—
~——15-3/4" (400 mm)——]
7-5/8"
13" {194 mm)
(330 mm) | /
|
L

1-1/2" OD

Technical Information

All product dimen
Installation:

sions are nominal.
Undermount

Min. base cabinet 21" (533 mm)

width:
Bowl area (Only):

Drain hole:
Template:

Length: 14" (356 mm)

Width: 15-3/4" (400 mm)
Bowl depth: 7-1/2" (181 mm)
Water depth: 7-1/2" (191 mm)
3-5/8" (92 mm)

111134-7, required, included

Undertone®
Undermount bar sink
K-3331

f——17-1/2" (445 mm)——

—

Notes

Install this product according to the instaliation
instructions.

ADA compliant when installed to the specific
requirements of these regulations.

ADA permits a parallel approach to wet bars.

1-800-4KOHLER (1-800-}56-4537) N _ _ o THE BOLD LOCK
Kohler Co. reserves the right to make revisions without notice to product specifications, OF
For the most current Specification Sheet, go to www.kohler.com. KOHI-ER¢

11-30-2022 01:36

- US/CA

L



L B, S T

AEI20 e NN O BN ERL
T T

ool (B SLLLITYS W) Tl
Wbercui 0l uMm T

IO N2 TTIRD LIAGTE DN

IREn

OO MY TTIME i LT SHRH NN

7 3

P S IURRASC SHEAS 83N V

. . + T HEAYE M) MV 4T DA N
: . el Tl ER 0 ]
R ] 1] womevs] Ll LTl LB LHOT T XA
H_M‘ .n.._--uu_ + v L 0= H AT L W 11+ _ { __ M = I L D REIITY
[ wour ki orme Eor)
o

LI I PN TN TR I

TN LD W Rl M

2
BTt
a
i *é
B ﬂh
L
i
2
J
0
R
51|
&
H
z
o
.
0
ol:_
T
i
4
H
Eili\llLl'r

T30 LHEK SV LM A M

TULIN THOR AR AIOML WAV M

G PRy 7 asmyg -
13+l 1%
A

3 - g
IHI =

| H i

Tl T ﬂ.m.wm_* [+] {; R ——

T o | 2o | [re——
L v i i w1 | B - N M ' LN 0 OF ATt W | [

% + CHENCHE
ikl .0 | 11 M T ENTLY
] T ook orvaee (| 1| 1
oy S . e L1 = |—® aN3IB37 BNITEED
s

RN N

ELNINI0T MOILINHLINGD
?
_®
il
l-®
|

™
T 1 v

T
R

L ¢ [+]

1,

oo
9
[

Ak

EREERE

11 1T

R

| |

WD OIS - CHLYEE T < S5O MRS AT = 4951 T 04
SLIILIHINY
SILYII0SSY 3 HIHOMOH




o R i A AR e O D A B B B 0 T P, ot e i v A ICRMENLS 0 o e LR W i AN it L B Fo s R, £ Tl o e e o 8 o e e T B S e 2, g s s L e e B R e e oLt e

i e 1 B T R G

el

LR R

DR P

S59E LIGISSISSIN ‘quOIN0
LSV ANKIAY NCSHIVT

& Paw) ¢ 35E ] ~337057) UnnuaSC] S i€ fuataAnadiin
puE Fuppng] Jwauaredacy spEAs WIN Y

Lo e ar aws ey

TG e 5w o SR O S
LT o) Y O . TR 4 WKL bl W) BRI I X

i) ooy S LAY DTN TS
SRS WRAATIO P T

FED MLy STIRID LENYHS SAH M

TOLOE0E - N 'd

PO WAV 31 s Wi bt Lk v

1T AN Y MG Y AW DYRH

TN LHO1 LN 2NN M3

T2 S D T

“BANLLI AHON WY TLY T Mtk BN

TUNLDGS LHOF S/ CRONTIE IH

‘TS LHON AVINT 0L 30V.A00T MIN

il T O 5 0 MY MM
{ {2}

" SEOIM 00N TALLY w0 00N
bl R [

i e ) -
¥

_M NP AT T Ny L 0 T e

kit R i il 2 === I aNaDal BNlTta0

WYIDRUI e « HPLIAZ TV = ST MO B+ 5L S O

SEIALIHIAY \
SILYIIGSSY B HI¥OMOH




s ettt
HFTGR rd 1 18 y
wEn I TR YOOR 404 KERSINGS TI W0 T e e
m o TFUMI VO ) MUY T LIS NN o a
wmm > ™0 | e e e sl e v @
o DN ML N HSTY ENXR TOWSEH TWN O TNGLTWSIE) T TIVISHE Y Hamamn: -_ul“_g
mw mw e G © ,—.!l & io.ﬂ. o e ;—uEI L '
z wn OO L 0 ke JU IR OTNTME Tt W T R0 L0 * b
I e 30 G o T
=313 MR AR oy o) LS SR | £ bl T 0 3 T (e e ) o v
Eal e Hiam ouw v e S PTSLIGD €1 100 fn oo
&2 MY NS 0 TOLGTH RONR 60 JURGHA FUIN SSTIN SN WIS 0 G X T IOLINOD GE300Y
m m.m i S OV i M toans Vo tede 9 w1 TS e o wa wo! (W Govin i
mw WL Gl L0 et UMD O WA KW ot e a0 B vt .Iiu_nll.” M
2 o L VLWIOD VY 3 IO, WA OF Theet ITWN0 v OHON FIIWA YO0 (e 3
g2 B A et e Sl T ST e | iR W W e s e T 0 e s o
nuJW e - ol s e e 73R N 2790 08 10 W20 0 010 S il I AL
I o7 WM TORATEN KTH Tiiog | S “HE PO WY I
35 i o @ e T T aﬁ“lrsl.wu!aaziu!.inﬁisﬁlg WO U0 FITO WO Kk NS ZHOM ACCULN 1
g = mn o] = Y L THNON W28 WO POV Eny AT X SO0 0 S5 AL GOn LW wa €5
wean e - a-ne @
d TRAT] GRS W ATV | WO 3 EMM ST DM oty
q e s roviEc 0.0 e e e, e D ma e &
g e YR e 0 N B S0 ) BT SR i b
he S0 e VO AION (n 8 RN S WTOR K e T s wm @
P T e | G (e o S s YELRIS ROOEIN
[
\M WY Ly - TIATL IO WA 0D | 1Y . o B Ere A O L U S v e T W0 T
g [ ] 0 A B T L Ml Ty Dt 30 e S di S e - a
fn.“ —— - . = Sirvade DGl OU TRID0 MY o | DTUOUT OF TV S CRAON (N0 WG/ SOMETTH Aikwesno R W
T gnove - pemzna e oleen | o Hv30 S Ul Pefhd SIIRD) BNOL YIRS RN O Wn @
T ) AN
W4 T ROV WRILTT | L. o
W 31 ORI oL E | w0y T 0 WL TSRS LY TSN T et W B HETH ¥ O YR 34 KO Gen WS mw W 3 &
B3V} 3478 TReY WHILH B Lit] = HETH ¥ 0L BN UMD Suetm oms o E
MR T WIS H§%§PIE<§ i ¥ 45 st
TR " OHf ML 21 GRLINGD LTIC) M 0d {2 e D MRS O NI TR
T o o g et 1 0 o r— O o e s v b
SRS ———y R E T S Y GO T L G ST @
e DOON MM - it iz W CEOT N MG AR SO T WHLKO MY el TR ()
F X4
X30NT 133HS WOMLOT T ; a s s v o
&< u LN e W TIN Tek Lot e, SNOINYTEOEN
P r 1208 veade W o Tows 1 e,
< — Ak e ® e ek i iaame 9,
; [
nqm v - - WM e & W ¥ TV B e LK (DO
HH ; = W08 30 ROLE 0L SIS POOR TS MW e a0 W W 00N Toon T
m f P W 40 UM QT boon mans "
W ) WD 0L TIUN SOOR WAk Tiw e @
m -~ - — {akv) wms smompeay [F— [P W e e Dy
i WATID MNLONES NS I 0] WO TGLANON |~ sk | Sm A YINOHLT | X SUNDHID At T B S SO Ewnth
LEHE criui ey | R | JeMAE ] o = VNG = AL 'VOZ MO3 LUVHD JONT ITVEI0A . - - 0
ME] [ BGAT) 01 o )
Tvm | ML - G e nons-Hor—riA-v2-soons VINOHIST TIWHIO TN T
e e ~L2-0INA N NN ) SO SUCRRINCN Wi 2 RN e TN KL T w SouRa Tk w6 100 qween sem <6
! p— e e i B VINGHE | W e S L SOOI S T s s e i et o
AUV o Vuw ™ T Tuns
v, o L T T YINOHLA T o [ p— YAt p——_— . - *
g o e oo gim- o+ VINOHL | 7] s il i el im0 o v g 4 8,
i P I T ] 20 mm piitrm Fo g
£ 7 e g»!&.ﬁ WINOHL | M 0 120 o rn LT 34 1 St ey SOl KR O e mea i e O ¥ M (B3 o s oxmae 9,
B - 34 N Sy A e T SR (TR S
N, Yot o M S = l._z..._gr!_u.!u-.h VINOHII | TS B s M PTG SLOGO 1K W3 EACY 1D 01~ RS MDA QXA W0 Qn 2nan  HOY
IS 1 WTR0 svare | w0 - 031 meu-Bote e VINO! AR CTNERC) S0 T DWOUTM & M n [ ——. it-raf
a ” = EI.T od HIT | 3H !ggiu!!...ﬁﬁ@ WA OGS W TV Torans
T -, o T o [ e ser-uooy R o I YINOHEN | H ¥t muou eI ponans T Ml T e T i i
T WY S
g | m— "EIASow A8 SN . ol R VINOHITT | 39 E}iﬂnpﬁ!k!ﬂ.ﬂ:“ﬂ.ﬂ o et SRR W e o T vy 2 WU 13N S 12 ﬂ
= LAY 1 0D fa— !d!: PR LT Ol 20U SHIMEXS SwN T K) Ty B gt D
M \ II|$ A0S Nv—Ed 0 3008, YINOHL 9 E%w-ﬁnﬂlguﬂqﬂugwﬂﬂ — WA TR T WG U S (T AN A U e GEGe E
" mom | o Ei..”...ﬂnxl_i WHNOHLN | 4 AU D T M S e Y tram [ — WML MU0V STTWA FivEy Wk T ©1
| B e oo wn | 7505 | TR o e 23 VINOHLIT | 33 i LT S —
: = VG VOUDR Lﬁ!.l.iis:ﬁ.ﬁiiﬁ!&:#ﬂ VINOHLY | a s S L B RS W e W e 10 Wor T HER Y ~ 8
g = b T W S T | G- VINOHLIT{ 33 Vo Saunmoo - ) TN R per=e}
B = ] ST N el e 21 W | L1 DR 3 L T e 4N e TN L MU WG S
H-E R T e VRO | SRSESRIEINATAS o | e o RTRBUTING ¢ [ (esbdsne 1A we) sirvend
m — = CEIRN | ML - O | o - oo VIN ; T
= L oz oHLN | & LXTM T4E I W08 20 ONEINE) 1w um
I = 2w ALV AN o eRY et - pronem
I = ™ Hum TR | mew - o | - sees-sooe s igwl . YINOHLT Hrmqigglniﬂeug“ﬂih_a . T NGBV KRNI DL O CARIEN
A AW LT 30 O STHMA ML TIMD Bo1  TXON) N LTSNS AR 20 IR vy e V. M TS 1, B e ¢
‘H-= —_ pe— ] — WNOHIT] V] | ooais s sat s 2ng ol etiiesivllpaiintogds i 4
oL e i D G0N P i)
~ BN now | sawn) WITNN LS HIUNLOVINYI 3dal Egmpmﬁiﬂn&%hﬁ B 3 won v v & BT T el b | W Eﬁeﬂnﬁﬂﬂ%“m«
—t ST K AT ANV Dhiwr . HH-H-THE ODMCHYAN 3 T
2B TINATHIS Y R | s | [ AR A R
E=l D_.H.NHHM UZMBEUHA ORI ONY LNanas IO TN AU T I OL T $3300 O ORI T
fond mml_u_hza SELON "ViERID
QN2O3T TYOoRLOT 13




GOIRMOMN AN < Jp YEL TN = SSTEE MR ROJXD - S9F T WO

ISR \ \ 1§ G

SILVII0SSY 7 HL¥OMOH

SS99T IdISSISTY TQHOIXO
1SV ANNEAY NOSHINT

(T PGIY) T PSTHf -5AUT) BORUSIAC] AP be sauawarordiy
pue Fuping 1wawweda] sPuas AN ¥V

bt
b L

SAIEET R

3N

]

Al

A BTy

s

LIGHTING PLAN - GROUND FLOOR

Scale: 1/8" = 10

H
%
H
&
i
§



LN « [ YL 2% - STORE MU ‘Pz - 5| o0y

MEIEETUETIIN \ \ 1§

SIAVII0SSY B HIAOMON

I 12 b I
SLHIINON NOLLANHISHGD

o5, 0210

S598E JdASEISEIN ' THONO
A5¥3 INN2AY NOSHOVT

{Z PIgay) § 501 J 439037 voquIA(] 24 Je Auawaasduy
pue Smppng warwnseda spoayg s\ v

AJGH WG AR

SEOMD FlODE

e LIGHTING PLAN - SECOND FLOGR
\B2/ S 175 = -0

i G

AN R TS 3 AT




