ORDER: APPROVE NEW SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT BUILDING CHANGE ORDER
NUMBER 6

Motion was made by Greg Bynum, duly seconded by Scott Allen, to approve new
Sheriff’s Department Building Change Order #6.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 18" day of
November, 2024.

CBrent Larson, President Mike Rof)erts, Chancery Clerk
Board of Supervisors

L I R TR B A

D

L B e £ T i ¢ S R Tt e



BATA pocument G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
A New Sheriff's Department Building and ~ Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 006
Improvements at the Detention Center -

Phase 2 {Rebid 2)

Date: January 24, 2024 Date: November 12, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors Howorth Architects, P.A. Flagstar Construction Company, [nc.
[afayette County Chancery Court Bldg. d/b/a Howorth & Associates Architects 2006 Aspen Cove
300 North Lamar Boulevard P.O. Box 1569 Brandon, Mississippi 39042
Oxford, Mississippi 38655 Oxford, Mississippi 38633

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
({nsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, anach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adiustents
attributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives.)

ITEM NO. 1: Reconfigure millwork in kitchien areas of E91 1 Operations Center, Break Room 115, Break Room 214, and in Reception 106
and Conference 207, Revise layout of power and data reeeptactes in Investigators 210; Swap locations of Break Room 115 and Major i 13 on

i* Floar; Take space from fanitor 213 to create niche for ice machine in Break Reom 214 on 2" Floor, per Contractor’s PCC #9 (attached
hereto).

ADD: § 14,630.2§ 14 DAYS
ITEM NG. 2: Add 60"-0" of 3" gas piping to reach relocated gas meter per Contractor’s PCO #9 {attached heretc).

ADD: §£4,575.21 NO DAYS
ITEM NO. 3: Add remobilization fee from Kone Elevator per Contractor's PCQ #9 (attached hereto).

ADD: § 3,803.62 NO DAYS
The original Contract Swin was $ 11,789,060.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders $ 105,778.37
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,894 778,37
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

23.009.04
11,917,787.41

The Contract Time will be increased by Fourteen (14) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion witl be February 15, 2026

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum ar Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Direclive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER,

Howorth & Associates Architects Flagstar Construction, Comy Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
ARCHITECT WCONWCTOR OWNER (Ffrm name)
SWGNATURE o SIGNATURE /' ) SIGNATURE
Thomas 8. Howorth, FAIA, R. Lee Kittrell, Brent Larson,
President Vice-President President
PRINTE7 NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME, ANDIITéE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
W/ 1z /24 (13174
DATE! / DATE ' DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Archilects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” tha AlA Loge, and “AlA Cantract Documents” are trademarks of The American Instifute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:01:08
ET on 11/12/2024 under Ordar No.4104246737 which expires on 02/05/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for ane-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, Ta report copyright violatians, e-mait docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (389ADA42)

1

H
§
:5‘
:
¥
i
!
£

AR b




z

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECLTS

November 7, 2024

Joel Hollowell, Director of Development Services
Lafayette County

300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, MS 38655

RE: A New Sheriff’s Depariment Building
and Improvements at the Detention
Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2}
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
PCO #9 ~ Appliance & Millwork Changes; Power and Data Changes; Gas Piping Extension
to Relocated Gas Meter; KONE Remobilization Fee

Dear Joel:

| attach the Contractor’'s PCO #9 for reconfiguring millwork in the kitchen areas of the E911 Operations
Center, Break Room 115, and Break Room 214, and in Reception 106 and Conference 207. Changes to the
architectural floor plans include swapping the locations of Break Room 115 and Major 113 on the first
floor and taking space from Janitor 213 to create a niche for an ice machine in Break Room 214 on the
second floor. The aforementioned architectural changes also required changes and additions to the
plumbing, HVAC and elecirical systems which are all indicated in the revised Drawings issued with RFP#4
{also attached). These changes were necessary to accommodate the Owner-furnished appliances and
equipment selected and/or approved by the Sheriff's Department. RFP#4 also changed the layout of the
power and data receptacles in the Investigators® area on the second floor to work with the revised furniture
plan approved by the Department.

A change that was not included in RFP#4 is a (+/-) 60-foot extension of 3-inch gas piping required to reach
the gas meter which was moved to a location E. of the equipment yard. This change was necessary because
Centerpoint required that the area immediately around their meter be unpaved. The other change not
included in RFP#4 is a remobilization fee from Kone Elevator. Per their 11/1/24 letter to the Contractor
(attached) they required that a firm delivery date be established at submittal approval back in April. Due to
the delays associated with the County’s negotiations with Bridge Properties and the resultant changes to the
N. retaining wall and drainage design {(PCO#4R/CO#3) which were added to the Contract in late June, the
Contractor will not be ready for the elevator to be installed by the delivery date established in April.
Consequently, Kone intends to charge the Contractor for daily storage fess until the elevator is delivered to
the site along with remobilization costs. To avoid paying Kone the storage fee, the Contractor intends to
have a storage container onsite to receive the materials on the original delivery date (2/3/25) but will stili
have to pay the remobilization fee. This fee should have been included in PCO#4R/CO#3, but Kone
apparently had a personnel change and were late notifying the Contractor of these additional costs.
Although the timing is not ideal, we believe that this request for change is justified as it was directly
attributable to the delays assaciated with PCO#4R/CO#3,

Post Office Box 1569 . Osford, Mississippi 38655
6622347444 @ Fox 662.234.0008 « e-mail howo@howarthasch.com

PP ———

e R g e




The Contractor’s total proposed change to the Contract Sum for all the changes listed above is $23,009.04.
14 additional Days are also included in this PCO to perform the additional work and for processing and/or
lead times associated with this work. We have reviewed the proposed costs and additional time requested,
found them to be reasonable, and recommend that this proposal be accepted as soon as possible.

Please advise if you have any questions.
Sincerely yours,

e
Paul A. Waddell, Assoc. AlA
Senior Project Manager
Howorth & Associates Architects

Enclosures

Post Office Box 1569 . Oxford, Mississippi 39455
642.234 7444 = Fax 662.234.0008 & e-meil howo@howartharch cam

s s




4
:
.2
k

E:
F\‘
L
i
i
i

¢
S

- EONSTRUETIDN -

Change Propesal 009

2006 ASPEN COVE - BRANDON, MS - 39042 PHONE: (601) 824-4646  FAX: {601) 824-2211 www.flagstarconstruction.com

November 5, 2024 ;
E:.

Attn: Paul Waddell

Howorth and Associates Architects

800 North Lamar, Suite 4

Oxforg, MS 38655 __

Re: LCSD Building and Improvements- Phase 2 4

Oxford, Mississippi

{;

Mr. Waddell:

Please accept the following as our proposal for costs associated with RFP NO, 4, dated October 21, 2024. The total cost
is as follows:

e Missco Interior Concepts (Proposal Attached).................. $10,530.00
s Fireline (Correspondence Attached)..............cco o $No Cost
¢ Tidwell Electric (Proposal Attached)...................iciiii e e $1,350.35
» Kone Elevators {Proposal Attached)... cerrrriereeenneeeee..$3,500.00
+ Bluewater Architectural Products (Correspondence Attached) ceerireneenes . 3NO Cost
¢ Tri-Star Companies (Proposal Attached)............... . $4,210.00
¢ Sunbeit Specialties (Proposal Attached)........ ... $1,582.00
+ Sales Tax (3.5%)... et e . D 741,03

. Subtotal$2191338
O = (5 TSPV PP RO $1,095.66
8 T8l e e e e e et e e an e e aee eee e een e, §23,009.04

This proposal expires in fourteen (14) days. We hereby request the addition of fourteen (14ea) days to the contract
duration for processing and completion of this work. Please provide approval status as soon as possible.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or need any additional information regarding the above. £
Sincerely,

FLAGSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

N |
3

R. Lee Kittrell :
Project Manager

S g



- M\ MISSCO

INTERIOR CONCEPTS

Corporate Offices

2001 Airport Road, Suite 102
Flowood, MS 39232

PH: 601/987-8600

RE PRICING REQUEST

Date: October 29, 2024

Ta: Lee Kitirell - Flagstar Construction Company, Inc.

Fr: Brent Walker - MISSCOC Interior Concepts

Project/Ref. RFP#4 Lafayette County Sheriff's Department

Description: Pricing for RFP#4. New layouts per revised drawings.

RFP#4
Description Total
Material $10,530.00 :
Subtotal: $10,530.00
Tax: $0.00
Amount This Change Order_Ingrease/Decrease this Subcontract: Totatl: $10,530.00

This price is valid for 30 days. if conditions change, this price is void.

Brent Walker :

MiSSCO Interior Concepts, LLC

Accepted: The above prices and specifications on this Change Order Request are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract unless
otherwise specified.

Authorized Signature Date




Lee Kittrell

From: Jay White <Jay@fireline-ms.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 3:31 PM

To: Lee Kittrell

Subject: RE: RE: A New Sheriff's Department Building and Improvements at the Detention Center

- Phase 2 (REBID 2) - REQUEST FOR PRICING #4

Lee,
No additional cost for Fireline for RFP #4.

lay White -
Sheline o
IR N T
Tongde v

From: Lee Kittrell <lee@flagstarconstruction.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 9:56 AM

To: Brent Walker <bwalker@missco.com>; Dustin Tidwell <dustin.tidwellelectric@gmail.com>; David Hendrix
<dhendrix@tristarcompanies.com>; Joey Hargett <joeyhargett18@gmail.com>; Jay White <Jay@fireline-ms.com>;
Michael Douglas <mdouglas@bluewaterap.com>; John Long <johnlong@customgls.com>

Cc: Mike Parker <mikeparker@fiagstarconstruction.com>; zeb Collums <zeb@flagstarconstruction.com>

Subject: FW: RE: A New Sheriff's Department Building and Improvements at the Detention Center - Phase 2 {REBID 2} -
REQUEST FOR PRICING #4

Good morning.

Please review the attached RFP#4 and provide pricing information within seven (7ea) days of this date and time.
Please let us know if you have any guestions.

Thanks,

H. Lee Kittrell.

Flagstar Construction Campany, Inc.

2006 Aspen Cove - Brandon, M5 39042
0: 601-824-4646 M:601-209-7982
leeeflagstarconstructiom.com

FLAGS

cCONSTRUCEYIQN -

From: Paul Waddell <pauvl@howaortharch.com>

Sent: Monday, October 21, 2024 6:20 PM

To: Lee Kittrell <lee@flagstarconstruction.com>

Ce: zeb Collums <zeb@flagstarconstruction.com>; Mike Parker <mikeparker@flagstarcanstruction.com>

1

-

2 TR TR




%}. TIDWELL Change Order #5

Project: Customer: Prepared By:

LCSD PHASE 2 REBID FlagStar Construction Dustin Tidwell

Contract #808733539 dustin.tidwellelectric@gmail.com 1
Contract Date: 1/24/2024 10/23/2024 :

RECONFIGURE MILLWORK IN KITCHEN AREAS OF E911
1, OPERATIONS, BREAK ROOM 115 & 214, RECEPTION 214, $1,350.35
CONFERENCE 207 - PER RFP#H4

Description of Change:

1. PER RFP #4 DATED 10/21/2024 !
2. REMOVE 20A 1P POWER POLE BREAKERS 38,40,42 IN PANEL LCSEC 1 i
3. NO CHANGE FOR 20A 1P BREAKER 33 IN PANEL LC SEC 1 GOING FROM REC BREAK 214 TO ;
REC BREAK 214 ICE MAKER =
4, REWORK POWER POLE 20A 1P BREAKERS 44,46,48 IN PANEL LC SEC2 TO ACCOMMODATE
CIRCUITS 59,61, 67 IN SAME PANEL

5. ADDING 1 - 40A2P 240V BREAKER IN PANEL LC SEC 2 FOR STOVE POWER. CIRCUITS
NUMBER 63,65

6. ADDING 1 - 20A 1P BREAKER IN PANEL LB SEC 2 FOR BREAK 115 MICROWAVE. THIS WILL
TAKE THE PLACE OF 1 OF THE 20A 1P BREAKERS THAT WERE REMOVED iN PANEL LC

SEC. CREDIT FOR 2 -20A 1P BREAKERS IN BREAKOUT BELOW.

7. E2.0 ADD 1 - SINGLE POLE SWITCH & 1 - GFI ON CIRCUIT 29

8. £2.1 ADD 1 - GFI TO CIRCUIT 23 AND 1 - GFI FOR CIRCUIT 47

9. E2.1 REMOVE 1 - DATA DROP FROM MAIJOR 113* THIS WILL WASH WITH THE 1 - DATA
BEING ADDED TO INVESTIGATOR 210

10. E2.2 ADD 1 - GFI FOR CIRCUIT 33 AND 35 EACH

11. £2.2 ADD 2 - GFl FOR CIRCUIT 59

12. RELOCATE 1 - GFl TO CIRCUIT 61 AND 67 EACH.

13. POWER FOR RANGE INCLUDED 2#8 1¥10 IN 3/4 EMT

14. S0A 240V 4 WIRE RANGE RECEPTACLE AND COVER INCLUDED.

15. DELETE POWER POLES IN INVESTIGATOR 210. ADDING 5 RECEPTACLES AND 1 DATA AS
SHOWN.CREDIT FOR LABOR ONLY IN BREAK OUT BELOW. POWER POLES WERE NOT
INCLUDED IN ORIGINAL BID, DATA WILL WASH WITH REMOVAL OF 1 - DATA DROP FROM
MAJOR 113. SEE ABOVE NOTE #9.

16. EXTEND SPEAKER WIRING IN BREAK 115 TO NEW LOCATION

17. EXTEND CEILING MOUNTED HORN STROBE WIRING IN BREAK 115 TO NEW LOCATION
18. ALL HOMERUNS WiLL BE REWORKED FROM DIFFERENT LOCATIONS TO ACCOMMODATE
NEW CIRCUITRY. THERE ARE 2 - 120V HOMERUNS THAT WILL BE DELETED BECAUSE OF THE
NEW CIRCUITRY. CREDIT WILL BE GIVEN FOR THESE. SEE BELOW BREAKOUT {
19. LIGHTING WiiLL RECONFIGURE WITH NO COST :

2 e o v v

Tidwell Holdings LLC - 21116 Highway 6 E « Batesville, MS 38606



item

GFI BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND FLOOR

GFl LABOR BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND FLOOR
SINGLE POLE SWITCH BASEMENT

SINGLE POLE SWITCH LABOR BASEMENT
50A RANGE RECEPTACLE 2ND FLODR

S50A RANGE RECEPTACLE LABOR 2NDP FLOOR
3/4 EMT 2ND FLOOR

3/4 EMT LABOR 2ND FLOOR

#8 WIRE 2ND FLOOR

#8 WIRE LABOR 2ND FLOOR

#10 WIRE 2ND FLOOR

#10 WIRE LABOR 2ND FLOOR

1/2 EMT BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND FLOOR

1/2 EMT LABOR BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND
FLOOR

#12 WIRE BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND FLOOR

#12 WIRE LABOR BASEMENT/GROUND/2ZND
FLOOR

RECEPTACLE 2ND FLOOR - INVEST. 210
RECEPTACLE LABOR 2ND FLOOR - INVEST, 210

40DA 2P 240V BREAKER - 2ND FLOOR PANEL LC
SEC2

40A 2P 240V BREAKER LABOR - 2ND FLOOR -
PANEL LC SEC 2

WEST PENN SPEAKER WIRE 2ND FLOOR
WEST PENN SPEAKER WIRE LABOR 2ND FLOOR

#1434 WIRE - FIRE ALARM RELOCATE - GROUND
FLOOR

#14 WIRE LABOR - FIRE ALARM RELOCATE -
GROUND FLOOR

4 5Q BOX BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND FLOOR

4 SQ BOX LABOR BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND
FLOOR

PLASTER RING BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND
FLOOR

PLASTER RING LABOR
BASEMENT/GROUND/2ND FLOOR

Tidwell Holdings LLC - 21116 Highway 6 E - Batesville, MS 33606

ary
7.00
2.10
1.00
0.30
1.00
0.73
130.00
4.16
260.00
2.60
130.00
104
40.00
1.00

90.00
0.65

5.00
1.50
1.00

1.00

0.0
0.23
40.00

0.28

15.00
6.00

£2.00

1.00

Price
$21.00
$60.00

§2.25
$60.00
$11.50
$60.00

$0.71
$60.00
$0.54
$60.00
$0.30
$60.00
$0.41
$60.00

50.18
$60.00

$5.00
$60.00
$35.00

$60.00

$20.00
$60.00
$0.15

$60.00

$1.26
$60.00

$1.25

$60.00

Subtotal
$147.00
$126.00

$2.25
$18.00
$11.50
$43.80
$92.30
$249.60
$140.40
$156.00
$39.00
$62.40
$16.40
$60.00

$16.20
$39.00

$25.00
$30.00
$35.00

$60.00

$18.00
$13.80
$6.00

$16.80

$18.90
$360.00

$10.00

$60.00

AT AT T




PROFIT/OH 1.00 $290.00 $290.00
1/2 EMT CREDIT MATERIAL AND LABOR {200FT) 1.00 {5382.00) ($382.00)
#12 WIRE CREDIT MATERIAL AND LABOR (600FT) 1.00 ($367.00) {($367.00)
20A 1P BREAKER CREDIT MATERIAL & LABOR (2) 1.00 (5124.00) ($124.00)
POWER POLE CREDIT {LABOR ONLY) 1.00 {$240.00) {$240.00)

Total Price: $1,350.35

Original Contract Sum:  $1,500,000.00

Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders: $19,142.62 _

Adjusted Cantract Sum Prior to This Change Order:  $1,519,142.62

Value of This Change Order: $1,350.35 i

Revised Contract Total: $1,520,492.97
We hereby agree to make the changes specified for Total Price listed above.

CONTRACTOR: :
Tidwel Holdings LLC

The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All

work shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract uniess
otherwise stipulated.

ACCEPTED BY:

TR T A sy

Flag5tar Construction

Tidwell Holdings LLC - 21116 Highway 6 E - Batesville, MS 38606




Llowatony La2{atain

1171724 KONE Inc.
77308 Trinity Rd. Ste. 120

Cordova, TN 38018

Mike Parker 901-474-5614
Project Manager www kone. com
Flagstar Construction

RE: Site Readiness Verification Date and Equipment Delivery (Ship Date) Letter

New Sheriff”s Building
Requested on site date week of (OSD): 2/17/25

Dear James:

This letter confirms you have advised KONE that your jobsite will meet KONE's site readiness
requirements by 2/3/25. This is a critical date because the site must meet site readiness
requirements before KONE can ship your equipment to site and mobilize crews to commence
installation.

KONE estimated and proposed this project based on our ability to unload material at the jobsite
and immediately begin installation. Due to logistics (delivery and labor), KONE must confirn that
your site is ready by 2/3/25 so the equipment can be delivered to the site the week of 2/17/25,

The agreed delivery times for the project may need to be extended because of delays caused by
measures undertaken to stop the spread of the Coronavirus (2019-nCoV) epidemic. These
measures include but are not limited to mandatory governmental work stoppage orders,
transportation/shipping restrictions imposed by foreign and domestic authorities, availability of
personnel and logistics/supply chain vendor delays due to the epidemic.

If you are unable to compiete the site readiness requirements by 2/3/25:

1. KONE will have to place the equipment into storage and your company will be charged

SJ-«)..M storage at a rate of $100.00 per day / per elevator from the delivery date previously
Pf’“ 73 G ,ﬂ\rﬂ agreed upon until the equipment is delivered to site. Should early delivery be required

the contractor will provide dry, safe storage not to be moved and a remobilization fee
% of $3,500 will be charged and installation will be subject to manpower availability.

2. KONE will have to reassign the crew presently scheduled for your installation. A new
e crew will then only be assigned after KONE has confirmed site readiness. Depending
on crew availability, it could take up to an additional 3 to 5 weeks to assign this new
crew once site readiness is confirmed by KONE. (Contractual duration for the

R T A M T TR BT

T TR AT I T T AR




installation, assuming all site requirements are met, will only commence on the date
when the newly assigned crew becomes available to start installation).

that KONE will not deliv uipment to site until there is crew availabl
commence installation.

3. KONE will not meet the installation date on the current schedule. A revised schedule
will have to be agreed upon once KONE’s crews are mobilized to site. KONE will not
accelerate the installation, at our cost, to meet the prior schedule due to a site readiness

delay.

We appreciate your careful verification of this critical site readiness date. We ask that you please
sign in the space provided below, signifying your company’s confirmation of this date and the
delivery requirments. Please return the signed letter to KONE via fax or email within 7 days of
receipt.

Should you have any questions, comments, or concerns please feel contact me.

Sincerely, Acknowledged and approved:
Michael Cleveland
Signed by KONE representative Signed by Customer
Print name: Print name:
Title:
Wichaet (leveland Date of signature;
Encl.

cc: Bill Custer, KONE Inc. District Installation Manager

[ 1)

A R e A e

Loy




Lee Kittrell

From: Michael Douglas <mdouglas@bluewaterap.com>

Sent: Tuesday, Octaber 22, 2024 11:45 AM

To! Lee Kittreil

Subject: RE: RE: A New Sheriff's Department Building and Improvements at the Detention Center

- Phase 2 (REBID 2) - REQUEST FOR PRICING #4

Lee,
| do not see any impact to Bluewater scope.

Thanks,
Michasl Douglas

o
f Breleter
S
Q: 601-665-4040
C: 601-278-8905
E: mdouglas@bluewaterap.com

From: Lee Kittrell <lee@flagstarconstruction.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 22, 2024 9;56 AM

To: Brent Walker <bwalker@missco.com>; Dustin Tidwell <dustin.tidwellelectric@gmail.com>; David Hendrix
<dhendrix@tristarcompanies.com>; Joey Hargett <joeyhargett18@gmail.com>; Jay White <Jay@fireline-ms.com>;
Michael Douglas <mdouglas@bluewaterap.com>; John Long <johnlong@customgls.com>

Cc: Mike Parker <mikeparker@flagstarconstruction.com>; zeb Collums <zeb@flagstarconstruction.com>

Subject: FW: RE: A New Sheriff's Department Building and Improvements at the Detention Center - Phase 2 (REBID 2} -

REQUEST FOR PRICING #4

Good morning.

Please review the attached RFP#4 and provide pricing information within seven (7ea) days of this date and time.
Please let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

R. Lee Kittreil, © .
Flagstar Conslruction Compauy, inc

2006 Aspen Cove - Brandon, MS 35042
0:601-024-3646 M: 601-209-7982
lgeiflagstarconstruction.com

 ACE
FLAGS

cCONSTRUE

v —

LEL TN




Tri-Star Companies, Inc.
P.O. Drawer 1549
Batesville, MS 38606
Phone: (662) 578-4440
Fax: (662) 578-4447

datjuast Tor Shanyz Yrder

To: Flagstar Construction
3298 East Oxford Street
Pontotoc, MS 38863
Project: New Sheriff's Department & Improvements,Oxford, Mississippi

RFC No: ]

Date: 11/05/2024 REVISED

Description: " ADD" change order request to add 60" addition of 3" gas piping because
of relocation of gas meter, all piping will be mounted to exterior of
building and pipe to be solid welded.

Cost Breakdown:

IMBLIETIALS coeovveeeiieeeeieee et cisssesessrsnesersnneererrnsessnsnnrrons $1,000.00
LABOT et b $2,268.00
Welding Machine...........cocr i $310.00
Truck & TOOlS oo et erissene $250.00
Subtotal........ . vetrrnanens S .$3,828.00
10% Mark=tp ..oococeeer e veerrmseessssmsesiesiansnesisessies $382.00
Total Change Order Request .$4,210.00

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract
unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval, the sum of $4,210.00 will be added to the contract price.

This Request $4,210.00

Authorized Signature: Date:

Authorized Signature: Date;
Flagstar Construction

T T T T S ST A < SN S T



SPECIALTIES, INC.

DRYWALL PLASTER FLOORS CEILINGS

November 4, 2024

Flagstar Construction Company, inc.
2006 Aspen Cove

Brandon, MS 39042

ATTN: Lee Kittrell

RE: New Sheriffs Dept Building & Improvements PH2 (REVISED)
RFP #4
Oxford, MS

Lee,

We propose to furnish materials and fabor to install 17 x 3" Daltile Fabric Art mosaic wall tile to
3 locations for backsplash, per RFP #4, at referenced project for: $1,582.60

Materials; $778.00
Labor; $660.00

Cost $1,438.00
+10% $ 14400

Total $1,582.00

Let me know if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

ety
Py
L/J'oeyéf-largeﬁ

Estimator/Project Manager

826 Hwy 25 S. Fulton. MS 38843 (662) 862-5796 Fax (662) 862-5797




PROFESSIONAL’S
REQUEST FOR PRICING

Z

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS

PROJECT: A New Sheriff's Department Building and
Improvements at the Detention Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
Oxford, Mississippi

PROJECT NO: 2020-30-2 RFP NO. 4
DATE: October 21, 2024

PLEASE PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

Item No. 1 — Reconfigure millwork in kitchen areas of E811 Operations Center, Break Room
115, and Break Room 214, and in Reception 106 and Conference 207 per revised
architectural floor plans on attached Sheets A1.0, A1.1, A1.5, A1.7, A1.8 and
A1.11, and per revised millwork elevations on attached Sheets A5.0, A5.1, and
A5.2. Reflected ceiling plans (A1.2 & A1.3), plumbing plans (P2.1R, P2.2R, P3.1R
and P3.2R), HVAC plans (M2.1R & M3.2R), electrical panel schedules (E0.4 &
E0.5), lighting plans (E1.1), power pians (E2.0, E2.1 and E2.2), and mechanical
auxiliary plans (E3.1) have also been revised to accommodate additional Cwner-
furnished appliances and equipment in kitchen areas. Cut sheets of Owner-
furnished appliances and equipment (N.1.C.) referenced in revised drawings are

attached.

Item No. 2 — Delete power poles in Investigators 210 and add power and data receptacles in
walls per revised power pian on attached Sheet E2.2 to accommodate revised

furniture configuration. Furniture plan is attached for reference. All furniture shown
on plan is provided by Owner's separate vendor and is N.I.C.

A T

Post Office Bax 1569 . Oxford, Mississippt 38655
662234 7844« Fox 662.234.0008  www.howorthorch.com




GFE28GBL/GMK/GSK/GEL/GYN
GE® ENERGY STAR®27.7 Cu. Ft. French-Door Refrigerator

DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION (IN INCHES)

f—— F ——
e E—+
e—— D —

Height to top of door (in.) A

70-1/2 L]

Height to top of hinge {(In.) 8

69-7/8

Height to top of case (in.) C

Case depth without door (in.} D

29-3/8

Case depth less door handie (in.) E

34-3/4

Case depth with door handle (in) F

36-1/4

Depth with fresh foed door open 90° (in.} G

48-3/8

Width (in.} H

35-3/4

Width with door epen 90" with door handle (in.) |

44-5/8

Width with doors cpan fully {in.) J

Min distance between side of case and wall, in .
either direction, to allow doors to open fully (in.) K-

Depth with FZ door completely open A%u:m_m, (in.) X

Depth with FZ door oOBv_m_m_mboan.ﬁi\ handle) (inZY:

S S S

T
-~

For answers to your Monogram, GE Café™ Series, GE Praofile™ Series or

GE APPLIANCES | GE Appliances product queslions, visit our website at geappliances.com

or call GE Answer Center® Service, 500.626.2000.

®

L

Listad by
Undenwriters
Laboratories

PR s 2 ENERGY STAR®
e W paner, GE has determined
§l that this produrt meets the
ENERGY STAR guidalings
CCIRSIEIEL]Y 1or energy efficiency.

Specification Reviged 01/20



GFE28GBL/GMK/GSK/GEL/GYN
GE® ENERGY STAR® 27.7 Cu. Ft. French-Door Refrigerator

FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Second icemaker option — Always have extra ice on hand with an optional sccond icemaker in the freezer
{(IM&D kit sold separately}

Advanced water filtration uses RPWFEE replacement filter - Reduces trace pharmaceuticals from water
and ice* (* Removes 98% of ibuprofen. atenolol, Tuoxetine, progesterone and trimethoprim. These
pharmaceuticals are not necessarily in all users’” water)

Showease LED lighting - Positioned throughout the interior and under fresh food doors to ﬁﬁoﬂﬁrn 30.,._
inside the refrigerator and in the freezer .

TwinChill™ evaporators — Separale climates in the fresh food and freezer sections _,H..m._vk_m.oov foods »Hnm_&w

Two humidity-controiled drawers and 1 full-width drawer with LED light - Onomnm‘ the :i: ¢ ﬂcﬁamem %m
for r.ma?:m fruits and vegetables fresh, while easily storing wider items _r_ﬂm u party t_,;nm_. %LS@W& m
B
t fi
J».n_:ﬁr..m. E.hmu or

Space-saving icemaker - Located on the door willi integr a?i bins to n._.cmwo more usable v.ﬁcrpao space .-
Model GFE28GBLTS - Black stainless . .

Maodel GFE28GELDS - Black slate
Model GFE28GMEKES - Slatc

Model GFE28GSKSS — Stainless steel

\\\\\\\ il

ADA

COMPLIANT

As an ENERGY STAR™
partner, GE has determined
that this product meets the
ENERGY STAR guidetines

E tor energy efficiency.

Specifieation Revised 01720



GRF500PV
GE" 500 Series 30" Free-Standing Electric Range

DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION (IN INCHES) o

RECEPTACLE LOCATICNS: Locally approved
flexible service cord or conduit must be used
because terminals are not accessible after range
installation, See shaded area in drawing for
location of electrical outlet box. Recommended
outlet locations allow range to be installed directly
against wall.

NOTE: This appliance has been approved for 0
spacing to adjacent surfaces above the cooktop.
However, a 6” minimum spacing to surfaces less
than 15" above the cooktop and adjacent cabinet

0" minimum
to cabinets
above
counter

is recommended to reduce exposure to steam,
grease splatter and heat.
INSTALLATION INFORMATION: Before installing, Q" \ ) _
consult installation instructions for current V.Az__aac_j m: W_u.ﬂsw_m_mm_
dimensional data and additional requirements. wﬂm,m%_:ma Minimum
- ‘ﬁoxﬂov to side wall
KW RATING p 94"
240V | 121 AON,_
208V | 9. . +
BREAKER SIZE" 35%,"
=y to
24 t
ov [,46 AMPS 367"
208V
TNOTE: Check locd > NOTE: Minimum to bare cabinet above:
el see Installation Instructions for alternate
,% installation configurations.

Al GE Apofianzes 1znges 216 dvipoes
wath 71 Anli-Tig device T i

= Listed by
0 s dev.ce 15 an i oo _ Underwr

$IE2471 Ing :Assallgrion of the ‘ange ® | atmratories

For answers to your Monogram, GE Café”, GE Profile” or GE Appliances
product questions, visit our website at geappliances.com or call

@

GE APPLIANCES
R GE Answer Center” Service, 800.626.2000.

Specification Revised 4/23



GRF500PV
GE" 500 Series 30" Free-Standing Electric Range

FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Crisp Mode - Crisp Mode uses the pake and broil elements to deliver air-fry like results. Perfect for your favorite
air-fried foods, this mode uses preheat to get to temperature, then delivers fantastic crispy results.

Express Preheat

5-Burner Radiant Cooktop - This expansive 5-burner electric cooktop offers & flexible cooking sclution that
accommodates any pct or pan and is a great addition to any kitchen space.

97/6" Power Boit burner - Easily adjust to any size pot or pan with a convertible 8” and 9" element that makes it
easy to boil water faster.

Additiocnal Power Boil Element - Quickly and conveniently boit water in mulitiple pots thanks to an additional 9"
Power Boil element.

Fifth Element Warming Zone - A convenient low-heat warming zone provides perfect temperature control for
foods on the cooktop.

Ceramic Glass Cooktop - Wipe away messes with ease on this easy-to-clean cooktop with smooth glass
surface,

Self-Clean with Stearn Clean - Save time and effort by using the self-cleaning function for deep clean situations
or enjoy frequent cleanings without the need for kits or extra steps thanks to the steam clean oven function,

Oven Storage Drawer - This model features a removable oven storage drawer that offers the parfect place to
store cookware and cther kitchen accessories.

Dual Element Oven - Produce great results with every bake thanks to upper and lower elements that provide
rapid, even heat.

Large Capacity Oven - Cook an entire meal at once with room to spare in this oven with 5.3 cubic foot capacity.

New Easy-to-Use Controls - Updated and improved controls allow for easy navigation of all cocking ootions
and modes.

Nicke! Racks - This electric range with nickel racks provides a durable design that handles heavy baking dishes
with ease,

Model GRFS00PVBEB - Black

Model GRFECOPVWW - White

Model GRF500PVSS - Stainless Steel

Model GRFS500PVES - Slate

Specification Revised 4/23




GDT225SGL/SSL
GE® Stainless Steel Interior Dishwasher with Hidden Controls

DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION (IN INCHES) P

ELECTRICAL RATING e

Voltage AC..ccoiiccceinniniiencceaaneanss &.‘.\..qt.. .

Hertz. oo ™~ 23 314"
23 1/2" , ~=Includes wb trim

Total conneeted load amperage.............8.9

o

For use on adequately wired 120-volt, 15-amp circuil having

2-wire service with a separate ground wire. This appliance
must be grounded for safe operation. s
— 1 -
a20° [+
- ’ 23"
_ Etectrical. drain and e
32.3/8"min. o water supply line .. iiws, AN
34-3/4" max. entrances must = ﬂwﬂm.ﬂ. min
Underside of be confined to 1 o
@ || jcountenop o shaded areas to : ® 34 518" max.~
fioor avoid interference T
\‘ with components
24" i
L~ bt 5|
o B . I
) v .
o el Toekick height:
v } 4 1/2" min
= Am— 6" max
- =
24"
. , As an ENERGY STAR®
Listed % .
:_Mammqs”__a.m partner. GE has determined
> U> Lanoratarins that this product meets the

ENERGY STAR guidelines
far onergy efficiency.

COMPLIANT

2t

For answers to your Monogram, GE Café” Series, GE Prafile™ Series or
GE Appliances product questions, visil our website at geappliances,com

ar call GE Answer Center™ Service, 800.626.2000. Specification Revised 2718

ey



GDT225SGL/SSL
GE® Stainless Steel Interior Dishwasher with Hidden Controls

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

ADA Compliant with Low-Profile Installation - Great for 34"
counter top heights and raised subfloors

3-Level Wash - Expecl cxceptionally cican table-ready dishes with
powerful wush arms

Autosense Cycle - A beam of light measures sotl levels and water
temperature to adjust Lo the ideal cycle time

Piranlia™ hard food disposer with removable filter - To ensure
consistently clean items, this stainless steel blade rotates at 3,600
RPM to pulverize food particles and helps to prevent large particles
from clogging the wash arms

Sanitize option (NSLI Certified) - High-temperature rinse sanitizes
and reduces by 99.999% the bacteria found on dishes

dBA 51

Model GDT2255GLWW - While on white
Model GDT2253GLBB - Black on black
Model GDT22535LSS - Stainless m_mnn_..amrcéi

GE APPLIANCES 7

that this product mests the
ENERGY STAR gquidelines
for energy efficiency

Specification Revised 2/18



PVM9005SJ/EJ/BL/FM

GE Profile™ 2.1 cu. ft. Over-the-Range Sensor Microwave Oven

DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION (IN INCHES)

NOTE: Requires 120V grounded outlet. Electrical receptacle
must be localed in cabinet above microwave oven. No additional
wiring, venting or cabinct rebuilding necessary in many cases,
Complete detailed, easy-to-follow installation instructions and
convenient full-size templates are packed with the Spacemaker
microwave overn,

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: When installing the microwave

oven over a range, allow minimum of 2" from bottom of microwave

Minimum distance from
door hinge side to
adjacenrt wall shoyid’

oven to top of range backguard to allow for removal ol equal w.ﬂ:, “ e
light covers. -
VENTILATION OPTIONS: The microwave ovens are designed 136"

9
for adaptation to the following three Lypes of ventilation: _\D\
-Outside exhaust (vertical — as shown) ‘
-Qutside exhaust (horizonial)

-Recirculating (non-vented ductless — see Tilter Kil drawing}

INSTALLATION INFORMATION: This inlormation is
:or Enmmana to be c...oa for w:ﬁm:m:q ::F &naﬁ.?ﬁi _we_.c:.

_ﬁﬁ for current 9:5:,:95_ %:.w

For answers to your Monogram, GE Café™, GE Profile™ or GE Appliances
product questions, visit our websile al geappliances.com or call
GE Answer Center” Service, 800.626.2000.

66" MIN.
Mounting

height  [-F

from .-
..

flocr
'

16-1/8"

{rear)

- mx:mmwﬁ outiet
oossmoﬁ fo
3-1/4" x 10" duct

*Maximum depth
with JX15

Bump Out Kit is 16"
Bump Out Kit

sold separately.

Intertek

Specification Revised 7721



PVM9005SJ/EJ/BL/FM
GE Profile™ 2.1 cu. ft. Over-the-Range Sensor Microwave Oven

DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATION INFORMATION (IN INCHES) e - B

HOOD EXHAUST DUCT;: Quiside ventilation requires a HOOD . o

EXHAUST DUCT. Read the tollowing carefully. o :
EXHAUST CONNECTION: The hood exhaust has been designed to mate | omx._o_m_oq mm_xmmﬂﬂn_c_mwﬂ:m
with a standard 3-1/4" x 10" rectangular duect. If a round duct is required, a : g Jarcoal Fiter Kit (included)

recltangular-to-round transition adaptor must be used, Do not use less than
a 6" diameter duct.

REAR EXHAUST: If a rear or horizontal exhaust is Lo be used, care should be
taken to align exhaust with space between studs, or wall should be prepared

at the time it is eonstructed by leaving enough space between the wall studs to
accommodate exhaust.

MAXIMUM DUCT LENGTH: For satisfactory air movement, the Hcg_.m.:nw

length of 3-1/4" x 10" rectanguiar or 6" diameter round duct m&o:_m not exceed.
140 equivalent feet. )

ELBOWS, TRANSITIONS, WALL AND ROOF CAPS, ctc.. preseit

m&%nmow:_ wmﬁﬂmsom to &nm_o& and are ms::ﬁ_n:w to a nmnﬂon,w ow. q.nwm ght

o %h cannot be <m:$a to
the outside. #

DUCT T
A. mmcnuunwtm.ﬁ%cJ.E.:i

Transition Adaptor
B. Wall Cap ,
. 50° Elbow
D. 45° Elbow
E. 90° Elbow
F. 45° Elbowt,
G. Roof Cap =

Conforms to
NSF/ANS| 372

For answers to your Monogram, GE Caf¢™, GE Profile” or GE Appliances Intertek
product questions, visit our website at geappliances.com or call

e - GE Answer Center™ Service, §00,626.2000.

Specification Revised 7/21



PVM9005SJ/EJ/BL/FM

GE Profile™ 2.1 cu. ft. Over-the-Range Sensor Microwave Oven

FEATURES AND BENEFITS
2.1 cu. ft. capacity ~ 1000 Watts (IEC-705 test procedure)

Chef Connecl — Three options with a single touch, For instant convenience,
choose when to automalically sync clocks and the range burners with the
microwave's surface light and vent

Bottom control with integrated handle - Enjoy a sleek appearance that makes
cleaning easy

Uplront chareoal filter with indicator light - Light indicates when odor-removing
charcoal {ilter needs to be replaced

Four-speed, 400-CFM venting system - Removes smoke, sleam and odors
10 power levels — Multiple power levels offer cooking flexibility

"Add 30 seconds" button - Add 30 seconds of microwave cooking w,:mc
Turntahle On/Off — Controls turntable operation

Sensor cooking controls - Automatically adjusts-time and power.
Model PYM9005SISS — Stainless steel
Model PYMS005BLTS - wﬂmﬁw.mrzmmd_mmmm
Model PYM900SEMDS - Black Slate
Model PYM900SEJES _ Slate n
Chareoal filtef included: Emeﬁwomﬁ |

| _«.\/\ujﬂ

N

7 GE APPLIANCES
b

e

b Conforms to
— NSFAANS| 372
Intertek

Specification Revised 7/21




PEM31SF/EF

GE Profile™ Series 1.1 Cu. Ft. Countertop Microwave Oven

Dimensions and Installation Information (in inches)

Exterior Dimensions* {in inches)

WxHxD 24 % 12-1/8 x 12-7/8

*Height includes feet. Depth does not inciude hendle and
excludes receptacle plug, + 1/2"-3/4".

Optional Accessory Trim Kits for GE Microwave Ovens

For a custom built-in oppearance, these kits allows built-in
installation of the countertop microwave cven into a wall or
cabinet alone, and is U. L. approved for installation over a GE
single electric wall oven. These kits should not be installed over
o gas wall aven.

Accessory trim kit | "2 Max height Trim kit
27" Deluxe 26-7/8" 16-1/2"  1UXBZ7SFSS/EFES
30" Deluxe 29-7/8" 16-1/2"  |JXBIOSFSS/EFES :

Installation Information: This information is :oﬂzﬁmiama to
be used for installing unit described. Befare installing, consu
instaliation instructions packed with proddct for cur g
dimensional data. .,

.mmﬁ ADA no:..u_,_msom.;m.m. microwave must be
.~ installed no higher'than 37-7/8".

I

24-7/8" = 1/8"

Note: Undercabinet _:mﬁc__namz

Install countertop micrewave ovens |
with the mounting- template, whicfi;provides all the, _._mnmmmoa\

meaqsurements. Installation 30<&a€«nm. endingion cabinets.

T

These microwave ovengican Um instdlied ompracticolly any .

wood or metal nm_u_nmﬂ
ey

Note: 120V, 60-cyclel graund
optional on bock wi

OWEr ﬁmnmnanmm._ono:on
n nac_:m_.. opening.

]

L Not to be used over a thermal oven.

Undercabinet mounting kit Pub. No. JXAQ19K for
Spocemaker If microwave oven models available at

additional cost.

For answers o your Monogram® Cafe™ Series
or Profile™ Series appliance guestions, visit our
website at geopplicnces.com or call GE Answer

imagination at work
Center® service, 800.626.2000.

1/8"
em.i MIN.
qmomhuﬁmo_m
in cabinet
LA 6" MIN.

- ﬁmomEQO
outside
cabinet

36" MIN.*
a0 27"
A - Overlap Q :._3 kit over top of cabinet 34" 34"
B - Gverlap of trim kil over bottom of cabinet | 5/8° 5/8"
C - Overlap of trim kit over sides of cabinet | 2-1/29 1"
Note:
Altow an additional inch
cf clearance beyond trim
frame on all sides
Listed by
= Undarwritzrs
F taboratories
@

Specification Rebped iGN Reviser:2783



PEM31SF/EF
GE Profile™ Series 1.1 Cu. Ft. Countertop Microwave Qven

Features and Benefits
« 1.1 cu. ft. capacity - 800 Watts (IEC-705 test procedure;
* Sensor cooking controls - Automatically adjusts time and power

» Optiona! built-in trim kit - Custom appearance and buitt-in
convenience

» Optional hanging kit - Frees up counter space

» Weight and time defrost - Simply enter the weight of the food,
and the cven automatically sets the optimai defrosting time and
power level or set your desired time or defrosting

» Turntable on/off - Controls turntable operation

e Contro! lockout - Helps prevent accidental activation

» Add 30 seconds - Add 30 seconds of microwave cooking time
» Kitchen timer - Minute timer helps keep ycou on track
« Timer on/off - Minute timer helps keep you on track
» Mcdel PEM31SFSS - Stainless steel -
« Model PEM31EFES - Slate _‘

- h,“ﬁ“\\\\\.

Listed by
= Undarwrite's
F Laboratanes

@

imagination at work

Specification ReSRUACHtiBn Reviser 3735



N erator

+  Distance from Liottom of sink Lo center line of disposer outlet.
Add 1/2" when stainless steef sinks are used.

** Length of taipipe fram center I'ne af disposer cutlet ta end of talipipe.
NOTE: Plumb waste line ta prevent standing water in dispaser motar housing.

Job Specifications

H%01-15L-64-10

Food Waste Disposers

Submittal Sheet

This popular model offers the following

Specif!cat“ifons\'“\

\

7%&1
On/QH Conlr

features and benefits:

- 1/2 Horsepower Heavy Duty Motor . Mator Single

(Quiet Dura-Drive® Induction Motor)- H 2
- We Come To Your® 3-Year ‘

in-Home Limited Warranty

o Y - 1725 7
- Rugged Galvanized Steel Const ucggn X Loat) ;,'i/
&
T me Rating " Intermittent

=

Permanentty
Lubricated Upper &
Lower Bearings

Warranty:

7 _.+™ Shipping 13 Ibs. 10 oz. (without cord}
i @“{1 -,;*"'” i Welght (Approx.) | 13 Ibs. 14 oz, (with cord)
_ LAk T, L, > Unit Finish Condor Grey
Sample Specification
2 anhl, : L Overall Height 11-1/2"
. Fagd Waste Disposer(s) shall be Grind Chamber
%In’giinkErator Radger® 5, continuous Capacity 250z
B : 4T ; Motar Manual Reset
*feed, W|_thd]_[2 HI.P. mottor, galvamzed rotection Goerlond
Stegl .g;m Ing € emfn S, with two Average Approx. 1 Gallan per
stainless steel 360 swivel lugs. Water Usage Person Per Day
~“Self-service wrench. Average
Flactrical Usage | 3-4 KWh per Year
Available with or without Drain 1-1/2" Cushioned
a factory instatled power cord. Connectian Slip Joknt
Dishwasher
Drain Connection | Yes

Factory Installed

3-Year parts and in-home service. Power Cord

* The rcemplele InSinkEraton warcanty s riciuded i the Cere & Use
Boaker packed with each unit.

smallast changes can make the biggest impact.

W Y @& :
LISTED K iotad et

Awvaitahle with or withoul

T I I T e e R R SRR R Y N N

Food waste is roughly 80% water. By using your disposal regularly, you can
help divert food waste from fandfils and reduce greenhouse gas emissions.
Make sustainability a family affair by using your disposal. After all, the

dasnnnaat

YT I e R T R N S T SRR T O

N

5
EMERSON.

The Fmersan legn is a trademark ard service mark of
Emersan Slectrie Ca. The mounting collar configuraticn

1-800-558-5700
www.insinkerator.com

i a traderrark of Emersen Eiactre Co

InSinkTratar i ay Make IMprovemants aid/or changes
inthe specificatiens at any tme, in its sole iscrelion,
w thaut ngtice or abligatian and further resarues the

right to change or discantinuz modets

@ 2019 InSinkEratar, InSin«Eratord is 3 busness unit af sirersun Lieclric (0. At Rignts Raserves.




INDIG®
Mun"ﬁowoc@ NXT

iTO300 Ice Cube Machine

Models [(liotozoon [ ivtoscoa [

IDTO300W D IYTG300W

LOW PROFILE MODEL ONEY 165" (42 cm) HIGH

o

(2@ 230/60/1 and 230.’50/7 aiso availabie))

Mlmmum crrcm; ampacuty
Air-cooled: -7 115v. 8.8
Water-cooled 15v: 7.9

208-230v: 4.2
208-230v: 38

Maxlmum fuse size;
15 amps iph

Operatmg Limits:
Ambient Temperature Range:
40 to VI0F (4410433 C}

Specifications
BTU Per Hour:

Designed for operators who knaw that ice is critical to thenr
business, the Indigo®NXT Series ice machime's preventatlve
diegnostics cantinually maniter itself for rellable-ice producnoh.
Improvements in cleanability and prograrnmabiluty make youfi|
machine sasy to own and les5 cxpenswe to operate, K

+ Space-Saving Desigh - Measures’ cmly 16.5" high 4
(42 cmy and 30" wide (76.20 £m) allowing it tu“ff'j on _D
dispensers when a low cenlmg is an is

- easyTouch® Dlsplay New icon bas
guess wcrk aut of owmng and op"

atlng an ICE D
. Multlple Languags Cafabl[lty The easyTg;uch display is

1~ ‘avalable in mulhple&[gﬁguagt’eg‘s selP?:ed in‘the initial star;-up

installation:¥ lea M
A5 LN
Programmable hg Pr&iuc iR - Now its super easy to program
g&your%ce chinedo beggff at certain umes of the day to save

aily ice p"?ﬁ‘cnon volume and Right time programming.

4
%rjnoneygww flucl ating electrical rates. Aiso programmable by

Easy ta Clean Foodzone - Hlnged front door swings out for easy
access Remavable water- trough, distribution tube, curtain, and

. sensrng orobgs- for fast and efficient cleaning. Select components

made wﬂ;h NphaSal ® antimicrabial.
. Inteillgent Diagnostics - provide 24 hour preventative

«'”rhamtenance and diagnastic feedback for trouble free operation.

+ Acoustical Ice Sensing Prabe - Unique patented technology
allows for reliable operatinn in challenging water conditions and
ENVironmeants.

+ Availatle Luminlce Il virus and Bacteria Inhibitor- Controls
viruses, bacteria, mold and yeast within the foodzore (o keep the
machine clean longer. A new sanitation Icon lets you know the
operationak status.,

+ Active Sense - insures consistent ice harvest in all environmental
conditions. This software solution works in cenjunction with
the acoustical ice sensing probe rmproving relability and
performance.

ity

e

Water Temperature Range:
40t0 90 F (4.4 to 32.2 C)

4,600 {average), 5,450 (peak)

lce Shape

Refrigerant:
R410A CFS - Free Lowers global  Water Pressure ice Maker 2 . .
ing by 48 ’ Jhater S %
warmin 70 : B £ B B B B 3
Min 20 psi (1379 kPA) S (S5x286x222Cm) S (2.22x2.22 % 2.22 M)

Max. 80 psi (551.1 kPA)

Cube weight 5.7 g Cube weight 85 g

CALIFORNIA
LOW LEAD
QUALIFIED

Caiawe TR B

A

> CERTIFIED"

wwurckdueste: yerg

@ [ @ US LISTED m %

2110 South 26th Street

Teh: 1.920.682.0161
Manitowoc, W1 54220

Fax: 1.920.683.7589

www.manitawocice.com

]

| OD%?OL

|

\.

Bl aqnj

oUul

e




(III?'."OWOC@

iT0300 on a D400
Storage Bin

installation Note
Required Clearonce:
Top/Sides: 8 (20.3 cm}
fGack: 57127 em)

/\

@ 28 {095 cm) FRT. Wa
L {water-cooled ui T
Ernarem £

e

7K Fleckricai EAtrance [2) Option :
tar Gnni:is(\ser inlet

MCTIBR 1 em)

1S )
LM <Bom)
/1””:}2 el
AN 11 emi
120" B30 em)
525711334 ¢md
6.5 11215 em)
1300715102 ¢m)
2325716414 cmy i

“(B) YAT{0.95 cm) F.NT. lce Making Water Inlet

g : -
Diitlet @il,tz:'[‘f_zr ¢m) FRT. Ice pAaking Water rain
I :
.

Space-5aving Designs

Bin.
. Storage

30.00"
76.20 cm
3400

86,30 cm

365 ibs.
165.7 kgs.

Height includes adjustable bir legs 6.00" to 8.007 (15.24
to 20,32 crm) set at 6.067 (15.24 cm).

Storoge bin rated at application capacity based on 90%
of the volume x 33 Ibs/ft3 average density of ice,

G 34" (131 om] Bin Drain

—-
- ) i Power Lisage
i g kwh 45.4 kg 7 100 lbs Water Usage/
K gﬂ @ 32°Air / 23°C Water 100 Ibs.
k. U 1 ice Production 24 Hours 90°AIr / 70°F water 454 kgs, of lce
*
(U L Jce 21°Air /10°C Water |327Air / 21°C Water
3 Model Shape 70°Air/ 50°F Water | 9C°Air/ 70°F Water 17h Potatde Water
p - dice 305 tbs. 230 Ibs, 20.0 gal
3 1DTO300A - 8.35
" - 138 kgs. 194 kgs. 75.7L
e half-dice 31014bs. 230 1bs. 20.0 gal
CU IYTO300A - 5.99
141 kgs. 104 kgs. 757 L
_Q dice 305 1bs. 258 {bs, 20.0 gal
IDTO3R0W - 4.6
j g : 138 kgs. 117 kgs. 7571
=] To300W hat-dice 310 Ibs. 260 1bs, 4 20,0 gal
U = 1atkgs 138 Kgs, ' 57T
%
= “Water-coaled Condenser Water Usage / 100 7bs. 5.4 kgs. Of Ice: 140 gal / 564 L -
GJ * Watar-coaled models are excluded from ENERGY STAR qualification.
‘ , Crider ice stGrage bint segardiely.
Ting preducs i Permaticaliy seated and containg fiarinated greennowse gas 410A
O |_Accessaries
O Luminlce® [ . External Arctic Pure® Plus _2’ ?
Virus and Bacteria Scoop holder Water Filters find 2
( f ’ Inhibitor protect the ice scoop with reduce sediments and 5w
controfs viruses and the NSF approved versatile chlarine contaminants dowa ¥ A
o bacteria inside the ice scoop halder. to 5 microns. Use with a Pra- i1 7,
machine. filter is recommended. B
— B ow

Mantowsc ice resenves the nght te make changes (o tre design or specfical’ons witnoul prior nctice.

2110 South 26th Street
Manitowoc, WI 54220

Tel: 1.920.682.0161
Fax: 1.920.683,7589

www.manitowocice.com
6585F 00/22




L N N N X ¥ N ¥ N LY Y YN YW W W W W W W W N W N NN NN N NTTNTNTTNTTNTN TN,

N Radd DT YT TSP ) T——, A L O

= 3 .
P T TIRC OO PSS T 1y 4 L ARSI L T — X1

&2

QENCY TYLINALYNINYT ONODAS - DNIXS3T 3NYS

DATE: 10/03/2024
SCALE: N.T.5.

DRAWN BY: ALEXIA ARCHBOLD
REPRESENTATIVE: GLEN JCNES

LAFAYETTE CO
SHERIFF DEPT

PROJECT #:

SFDC#
£35627

SHEETBDF &

=11 FSM

FILKG AND STORACE OF MISSISOPRT




